
Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 17-Oct-2018

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-18-016405  PCN Date: 29-SEP-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Mcon 1.2 LL

Descrip�on of Changes
Dear customer, we hereby inform you about a new duplica�on produc�on tool (11-1937076) of stamping for TE part number 7-1452665-1& 7-1452665-3& 7-1452668-1& 7-
1452668-3    
Other a�achments: 
Explana�on for a new duplica�on produc�on tool for Mcon1.2 LL

 Explana�on for a new duplica�on produc�on tool for Mcon1.2 LL
 

Reason for Changes:
Customer Request.customer request ,as a result of our con�nuous strive for capacity increase of our procuc�on, we hereby inform you upfront about a new tool , which is
under construc�on in order to meet all specifica�on requerements to cover increasing market demand and which will run in addi�on to current one 
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

12-OCT-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-1452665-1 NO
7-1452665-3 NO
7-1452668-1 NO
7-1452668-3 NO

:Part Number(s) being Modified 

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452665-1 NO

7-
1452668-1 NO

7-
1452668-3 NO

:Part Number(s) being Modified 

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452665-1 NO

7-
1452668-1 NO

7-
1452668-3 NO

:Part Number(s) being Modified 

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/fetchAttachment/spcn01/PCIFiles/P-18-016405/RXhwbGFuYXRpb24gZm9yIGEgbmV3IGR1cGxpY2F0aW9uIHByb2R1Y3Rpb24gdG9vbCBmb3IgTWNvbjEuMiBMTC5wZGY=.cGRm?fileName=Explanation%20for%20a%20new%20duplication%20production%20tool%20for%20Mcon1.2%20LL.pdf
https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/fetchAttachment/spcn01/PCIFiles/P-18-016405/RXhwbGFuYXRpb24gZm9yIGEgbmV3IGR1cGxpY2F0aW9uIHByb2R1Y3Rpb24gdG9vbCBmb3IgTWNvbjEuMiBMTC5wZGY=.cGRm?fileName=Explanation%20for%20a%20new%20duplication%20production%20tool%20for%20Mcon1.2%20LL.pdf
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-3


Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452665-1 NO

7-
1452665-3 NO

7-
1452668-1 NO

7-
1452668-3 NO

:Part Number(s) being Modified 

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452665-1 NO

7-
1452665-3 NO

7-
1452668-1 NO

7-
1452668-3 NO

:Part Number(s) being Modified 

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452668-3 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452665-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1452668-3

