



TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-18-016405 **PCN Date:** 29-SEP-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Mcon 1.2 LL

Description of Changes

Dear customer, we hereby inform you about a new duplication production tool (11-1937076) of stamping for TE part number 7-1452665-1& 7-1452665-3& 7-1452668-1& 7-1452668-1 1452668-3

Other attachments:

Explanation for a new duplication production tool for Mcon1.2 LL

Explanation for a new duplication production tool for Mcon1.2 LL

Reason for Changes:

Customer Request.customer request, as a result of our continuous strive for capacity increase of our procuction, we hereby inform you upfront about a new tool, which is under construction in order to meet all specification requerements to cover increasing market demand and which will run in addition to current one

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	12-OCT-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-1452665-1</u>	NO						
<u>7-1452665-3</u>	NO						
<u>7-1452668-1</u>	NO						
<u>7-1452668-3</u>	NO						

:Part Number(s) being Modified

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452665-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452668-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452668-3	NO						

:Part Number(s) being Modified

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452665-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452668-1	NO						
7- 1452668-3	NO						

:Part Number(s) being Modified

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452665-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452665-3	ОИ						
<u>7-</u> 1452668-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452668-3	NO						

:Part Number(s) being Modified

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452665-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452665-3	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452668-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452668-3	NO						

:Part Number(s) being Modified

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452668-3	NO						